ESTA High Voltage DC Filter Capacitors
vishay ESTA
Notes:
1.	 To navigate:
	 a) Click on the Vishay logo on any datasheet to go to the Contents
	 page for that section. Click on the Vishay logo on any Contents
	 page to go to the main Table of Contents page.
	 b) Click on the products within the Table of Contents to go directly

1kHz
65
FIG 1
FIG 2
FIG 3
FIG 4
ET
Vishay ESTA
Document Number: 13014
Revision 04-Jan-02
4
PART DIMENSIONS
NUMBER µF L mm D mm
1000VDC WKG
ET10-103 0.01* 42 17
ET10-203 0.02* 42 17
ET10-503 0.05 48 17
ET10-254 0.25 60 22
ET10-504 0.5 70 30
ET10-205 2.0 110 35
1500VDC WKG
ET15-103 0.01* 42 17
ET15-203 0.02* 42 20
ET15-254 0.25 60 30
ET15-504 0.5 110 25
ET15-105 1.0 110 35
ET15-205 2.0 110 42
2000VDC WKG
ET20-103 0.01* 48 17
ET20-503 0.05 60 17
ET20-104 0.1 60 22
ET20-254 0.25 60 30
ET20-504 0.5 75 35
3000VDC WKG
ET30-502 0.005* 42 17
ET30-103 0.01* 42 20
ET30-203 0.02 48 20
ET30-503 0.05 55 25
ET30-104 0.1 55 30
ET30-254 0.25 60 35
ET30-504 0.5 75 42
ET30-105 1.0 110 42
4000VDC WKG
ET40-102 0.001* 42 17
ET40-502 0.005* 42 17
ET40-503 0.05 60 22
ET40-103 0.01 42 20
ET40-104 0.1 60 30
ET40-504 0.5 95 42
5000VDC WKG
ET50-102 0.001* 42 17
ET50-202 0.002* 42 17
ET50-502 0.005* 42 20
ET50-103 0.01 48 20
ET50-203 0.02 48 22
ET50-503 0.05 60 25
ET50-104 0.1 75 30
ET50-254 0.25 95 35
ET50-504 0.5 110 42
TEST VOLTAGE
Terminal/terminal (Vt/t)
For DC rating < 20kV
Vt/t = 2.0 x rated voltage 60s

12
L
12
5D
DC Filter Capacitors
• Dimensions in millimeters
ET
Vishay ESTA
Document Number: 13014
Revision 04-Jan-02
5
PART DIMENSIONS
NUMBER µF L mm D mm
25KVDC WKG
ET250-501 0.0005* 145 17
ET250-102 0.001* 145 20
ET250-502 0.005 175 30
ET250-103 0.01 175 35
ET250-503 0.05 300 42
30KkVDC WKG
ET300-501 0.0005* 170 17
ET300-102 0.001* 170 20
ET300-202 0.002 170 25
ET300-502 0.005 205 30
ET300-103 0.01 205 35
ET300-203 0.02 280 35
ET300-303 0.03 280 42
40KVDC WKG
ET400-102 0.001* 210 20
ET400-202 0.002 275 20
ET400-103 0.01 275 42
50KVDC WKG
ET500-501 0.0005* 275 22
ET500-102 0.001* 275 22
ET500-202 0.002 340 22
ET500-502 0.005 340 35
ET500-103 0.01 340 42
60KVDC WKG
ET600-102 0.001* 330 25
ET600-152 0.0015 330 30
PART DIMENSIONS
NUMBER µF L mm D mm
6000VDC WKG
ET60-102 0.001* 55 17
ET60-202 0.002* 55 17
ET60-502 0.005* 65 17
ET60-103 0.01 65 20
ET60-203 0.02 80 20
ET60-503 0.05 100 25
ET60-104 0.1 100 35
ET60-254 0.25 135 42
8000VDC WKG
ET80-502 0.005* 65 20
ET80-103 0.01 80 20
ET80-503 0.05 105 35
ET80-104 0.1 105 42
ET80-254 0.25 170 42
10KVDC WKG
ET100-102 0.001* 65 17
ET100-502 0.005* 65 22
ET100-103 0.01 80 22
ET100-203 0.02 80 30
ET100-503 0.05 105 35
ET100-104 0.1 170 35
ET100-254 0.25 205 42
12KVDC WKG
ET120-202 0.002* 95 20
ET120-502 0.005* 95 30
ET120-103 0.01 115 30
ET120-203 0.02 115 35
ET120-503 0.05 180 35
ET120-104 0.1 180 42
15KVDC WKG
ET150-102 0.001* 95 17
ET150-202 0.002* 95 20
ET150-502 0.005* 110 20
ET150-103 0.01 110 30
ET150-203 0.02 110 35
ET150-503 0.05 150 42
ET150-104 0.1 245 42
20KVDC WKG
ET200-102 0.001* 115 22
ET200-502 0.005* 145 25
ET200-103 0.01 145 30
ET200-203 0.02 195 30
ET200-503 0.05 245 42
ET200-104 0.1 320 42
DC Filter Capacitors
NOTE: Non standard size containers can be supplied on request.
EC
Vishay ESTA

CAPACITANCE RANGE
0.001µF - 2µF.  The tolerance is ± 10%.  Other tolerance
are available on request.  Normal values measured at
1kHz.
VOLTAGE RANGE
1000VDC - 100kVDC
TEST VOLTAGE
Terminal/terminal (Vt/t)
For DC rating < 20kV
Vt/t = 2.0 x rated voltage 60s
For DC rating > 20kV
Vt/t = 1.5 x rated voltage 60s
High Voltage DC Filter Capacitors
PART KILO- DIMENSIONS
NUMBER µF VOLTS L mm D mm
EC100-104 0.1 10 115 65
EC100-254 0.25 10 140 75
EC100-504 0.5 10 205 95
EC200-503 0.05 20 180 65
EC200-104 0.1 20 230 65
EC200-254 0.25 20 280 75
EC200-504 0.5 20 360 95
EC300-253 0.025 30 245 65
EC300-503 0.05 30 320 65
EC300-104 0.1 30 395 65
EC300-254 0.25 30 510 75
EC400-253 0.025 40 305 65
EC400-503 0.05 40 410 65
EC400-104 0.01 40 345 95
EC400-124 0.12 40 440 95
EC500-103 0.01 50 270 65
EC500-253 0.025 50 335 65
EC500-503 0.05 50 430 75
EC500-104 0.1 50 430 95
EC600-502 0.005 60 310 65
EC600-103 0.01 60 310 75
EC600-253 0.025 60 390 75
EC600-503 0.05 60 500 75
EC600-104 0.1 60 615 95
EC800-502 0.005 80 400 65
EC800-103 0.01 80 400 75
EC800-253 0.025 80 500 95
EC800-503 0.05 80 650 95
EC1000-502 0.005 100 485 65
EC1000-103 0.01 100 485 75
EC1000-253 0.025 100 610 95
EC1200-502 0.005 120 425 75
Dimensions in Millimetres
15
L
15

- 20
at 20°C
50Hz
1kHz
65
FIG 2
ER
Vishay ESTA
Document Number: 13013
Revision 04-Jan-02
8
PART CAP.
NUMBER µF A B C D E
1000VDC WKG
ER10-104 0.1 50 48 28 20 20
ER10-504 0.5 50 48 28 20 20
ER10-105 1.0 75 48 28 20 20
ER10-405 4.0 75 60 54 25 35
ER10-605 6.0 95 60 54 25 35
ER10-106 10.0 115 80 48 40 35
ER10-256 25.0 155 85 67 40 35
ER10-506 50.0 155 130 100 50 35
2000VDC WKG
ER20-104 0.1 60 48 28 20 20
ER20-254 0.25 60 48 28 20 20
ER20-504 0.5 60 48 28 20 20
ER20-105 1.0 95 48 28 20 20
ER20-205 2.0 75 54 48 22 35
ER20-405 4.0 115 54 48 22 35
ER20-605 6.0 135 60 54 25 35
ER20-106 10.0 115 85 67 40 35
ER20-126 12.0 135 85 67 40 35
ER20-206 20.0 115 130 100 50 35
3000VDC WKG
ER30-104 0.1 60 48 28 20 20
ER30-504 0.5 75 48 28 20 20
ER30-105 1.0 115 48 28 20 20
ER30-105X 1.0 75 54 48 22 35
ER30-205 2.0 115 54 48 22 35
ER30-405 4.0 155 60 54 25 35
ER30-605 6.0 180 80 48 40 35
ER30-805 8.0 155 85 67 40 35
ER30-106 10.0 95 130 100 50 35
ER30-206 20.0 155 130 100 50 35
ER30-256 25.0 180 130 100 50 35
ER30-506 50.0 345 130 100 50 35
4000VDC WKG
ER40-104 0.1 60 48 28 20 20
ER40-254 0.25 75 48 28 20 20
ER40-504 0.5 95 48 28 20 20
ER40-105 1.0 95 54 48 22 35
ER40-205 2.0 135 54 48 22 35
ER40-405 4.0 115 85 67 40 35
ER40-805 8.0 115 130 100 50 35
ER40-106 10.0 135 130 100 50 35
ER40-206 20.0 230 130 100 50 35
ER40-306 30.0 320 130 100 50 35
DC Filter Capacitors
1m
m
A

Add suffix W to part No. To indicate wire terminations.
CAPACITANCE
Capacitance tolerance of 20% is standard with those
marked *.
FLASHOVER
Up to 5000 volts rating, the capacitor terminals will
withstand 125% of the rated voltage without flashover at
a pressure of 85mm Hg., equivalent to 50,000 feet
altitude.  Above 5000 volts rating, the capacitor
terminals will withstand 125% of the rated voltage at a
pressure of 500mg Hg, equivalent to 10,000 feet altitude.
LIFE TESTS
Conducted at 85°C for 500 hours.  The voltage applied
will be 140% of the rated voltage.
1500VDC WKG
ER15-104 0.1 60 48 28 20 20
ER15-504 0.5 60 48 28 20 20
ER15-205 2.0 75 54 48 22 35
ER15-405 4.0 115 54 48 22 35
ER15-805 8.0 95 85 67 40 35
ER15-106 10.0 115 85 67 40 35
ER15-126 12.0 135 85 67 40 35
ER15-256 25.0 115 130 100 50 35
ER15-506 50.0 180 130 100 50 35
ER
Vishay ESTA
Document Number: 13013
Revision 04-Jan-02
9
PART CAP.
NUMBER µF A B C D E
5000VDC WKG
ER50-104 0.1 60 48 28 20 20
ER50-254 0.25 75 48 28 20 20
ER50-105 1.0 115 54 48 22 35
ER50-405 4.0 155 85 67 40 35
ER50-805 8.0 135 130 100 50 35
ER50-106 10.0 155 130 100 50 35
ER50-206 20.0 290 130 100 50 35
ER50-506 50.0 295 180 180 75 35
6000VDC WKG
ER60-104 0.1 65 54 48 * 35
ER60-254 0.25 80 54 48 * 35
ER60-504 0.5 100 80 48 40 35
ER60-105 1.0 100 85 67 40 35
ER60-205 2.0 100 130 100 50 35
ER60-405 4.0 135 130 100 50 35
ER60-605 6.0 180 130 100 50 35
ER60-805 8.0 250 130 100 50 35
ER60-106 10.0 290 130 100 50 35
ER60-126 12.0 345 130 100 50 35
ER60-206 20.0 180 220 164 125 60
8000VDC WKG
ER80-503 0.05 58 60 54 * 60
ER80-104 0.1 65 60 54 * 60
ER80-254 0.25 85 60 54 * 60
ER80-504 0.5 140 60 54 * 60
ER80-105 1.0 120 85 67 40 60
ER80-205 2.0 120 130 100 50 60
ER80-405 4.0 200 130 100 50 60
ER80-605 6.0 270 130 100 50 60
ER80-805 8.0 345 130 100 50 60
ER80-156 15.0 280 180 180 75 60
10KVDC WKG
ER100-503 0.05 58 80 48 40 60
ER100-104 0.1 65 80 48 54 60
ER100-504 0.5 140 80 48 40 60
ER100-105 1.0 160 85 67 40 60
ER100-205 2.0 140 130 100 50 60
ER100-405 4.0 260 130 100 50 60
ER100-605 6.0 350 130 100 50 60
ER100-805 8.0 300 190 120 75 60
ER100-156 15.0 350 180 180 75 60
Dimensions in Millimetres
* These capacitors are fitted with one high voltage terminal and
case terminal. An additional terminal for connection to case is
available as an optional extra. Add suffix M to Part Number.
PART CAP.
NUMBER µF A B C D E
12KVDC WKG
ER120-503 0.05 75 85 67 40 60
ER120-104 0.1 100 85 67 40 60
ER120-254 0.25 105 85 67 40 60
ER120-105 1.0 145 130 100 75 60
ER120-205 2.0 240 130 100 75 60
ER120-405 4.0 280 190 120 75 60
15KVDC WKG
ER150-103 0.01 60 60 54 * 60
ER150-203 0.02 60 60 54 * 60
ER150-503 0.05 85 60 54 * 60
ER150-104 0.1 105 80 48 * 60
ER150-254 0.25 125 85 67 40 60
ER150-504 0.5 190 85 67 40 60
ER150-504X 0.5 105 130 100 75 60
ER150-105 1.0 160 130 100 75 60
ER150-205 2.0 190 159 120 75 60
20KVDC WKG
ER200-103 0.01 70 80 48 * 60
ER200-503X 0.05 85 85 67 40 60
ER200-104 0.1 105 85 67 40 60
ER200-254 0.25 190 85 67 40 60
ER200-504 0.5 160 130 100 75 60
ER200-105 1.0 300 130 100 75 60
ER200-205 2.0 250 180 180 90 100
ER200-405 4.0 305 240 180 100 100
25KVDC WKG
ER250-503 0.05 110 85 67 * 70
ER250-104X 0.1 95 130 100 65 70
ER250-254 0.25 130 130 100 65 70
ER250-504 0.5 250 130 100 65 70
30KVDC WKG
ER300-303 0.03 120 85 67 * 70
ER300-104 0.1 200 85 67 * 70
ER300-104X 0.1 120 130 100 65 70
ER300-504 0.5 315 130 100 65 70
ER300-105 1.0 295 180 180 75 100
40KVDC WKG
ER400-303 0.03 160 85 67 * 70
ER400-503 0.05 210 85 67 * 70
ER400-503X 0.05 125 130 100 65 70
DC Filter Capacitors
EPR
Vishay ESTA
Document Number: 13016

50Hz
1kHz
65
FIG 2
FIG 3
FIG 4
EPR
Vishay ESTA
Document Number: 13016
Revision 04-Jan-02
11
DC
PART µF KILO- A B C
NUMBER VOLTS
EPR150-104 0.1 15 75 75 142
EPR300-504 0.5 30 130 220 185
EPR500-103 0.01 50 70 90 245
EPR500-504 0.5 50 175 235 280
EPR750-503 0.05 75 80 110 365
EPR750-104 0.1 75 115 130 365
EPR750-254 0.25 75 175 190 365
EPR1000-253 0.025 100 80 90 420
EPR1000-403 0.04 100 120 200 285
EPR1000-104 0.1 100 125 175 445
EPR2000-502 0.005 200 90 90 385
EPR3000-252 0.0025 300 70 95 555
VOLTAGE RANGE
1kVDC - 300kVDV
TEST VOLTAGE
Terminal/terminal (Vt/t)